
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Thomas, Anthony 72.8 9 1st 4.653 1st 71.3 3 4.653

2nd McWhorter, Mike 71.3 3 2nd 6.182 2nd 72.8 9 6.727

3rd Knotts, Terry 70.8 7 3rd 6.220 3rd 65.8 2 6.220

4th Steelman, Benny 70.0 2 4th 6.517 4th 70.8 7 6.182

5th Calai, Fred 69.8 7 5th 6.604 5th 66.3 0 7.631

6th 65.8 3 6.604

1st Knotts, Terry 99 5 1st 3.369 7th 64.5 0 7.009

8th 70.0 2 9.129

9th 69.8 7 7.437

10th 61.3 1 6.517

Calai, Fred Y 1 R 6.326 8.548 7.437 8 42.5 97.0 69.8 5 7 13 19 9 2 43 9 0.300 0.210 0.510

Steelman, Bob Y 2  6.367 6.841 6.604 5 47.5 84.0 65.8 9 3 14 9 5 9 37 6

Ruppert, Mike Y 3  3.537 DQ DQ 50.0 DQ DQ 4 2 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1.335

Knotts, Terry Y 4  6.143 6.220 6.182 2 44.5 97.0 70.8 3 7 11 17 2 1 31 4 0.805

McWhorter, Mike Y 5  4.762 4.544 4.653 1 47.0 95.5 71.3 2 3 4 10 1 4 19 1 0.770

Thomas, Anthony Y 6  5.575 7.878 6.727 6 49.5 96.0 72.8 1 9 7 2 7 3 19 2 0.345 0.175 0.520

Watkins Jr, Will Y 7  6.023 7.995 7.009 7 46.0 83.0 64.5 10 0 8 11 8 11 38 7

Suttle, Dan N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Loudin, Logan N 9 RJ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Watkins, Garrett N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.300

Watkins Sr, Will N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.990

Landrum, Christie N 12 RF DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Parker, Chase Y 1  7.387 14.145 10.766 11 45.5 69.5 57.5 12 0 17 14 12 12 55 12

Ziems, Chris Y 2  6.055 9.208 7.631 9 47.5 85.0 66.3 7 0 10 8 10 8 36 5 0.275

Pannell, JR Y 3  10.082 12.550 11.316 12 45.5 92.5 69.0 6 0 20 15 11 6 52 11 0.175

Pasquet, Henry Y 4  6.284 6.750 6.517 4 31.5 91.0 61.3 11 1 12 21 4 7 44 10 0.175

Cremeans, Reece Y 5  6.848 DQ DQ 48.0 DQ DQ 2 15 7 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.275

Steelman, Benny Y 6  11.516 6.743 9.129 10 46.0 94.0 70.0 4 2 21 13 3 5 42 8 0.175

Jarrell, JC Y 7  5.028 7.412 6.220 3 48.5 83.0 65.8 8 2 5 5 6 10 26 3 0.275 0.175 0.450

Watkins, David N 8 R DQ DQ DQ DQ

Webb, Shannon N 9 R DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.275

Anderson, Paul N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Webb, Logan N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Ruppert, Mike Watkins Jr, Will

Steelman, Benny

Calai, Fred

Pasquet, Henry

Pasquet, Henry Knotts, Terry

Steelman, Bob Ziems, Chris

Best Target Score Best Target Group Steelman, Bob

McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike

Knotts, Terry Thomas, Anthony

Jarrell, JC Jarrell, JC

IBS 1000 Yard Match #5 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor



Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Ruppert, Mike 50.0 2 1st 3.402 1st 50.0 2 3.537 1.335

2nd Thomas, Anthony 49.5 5 2nd 3.537 2nd 48.5 3 3.402 0.990

3rd Webb, Shannon 48.5 3 3rd 4.456 3rd 48.5 3 4.456 0.345

4th Jarrell, JC 48.5 2 4th 4.762 4th 49.5 5 5.575 0.300

5th Watkins, Garrett 48.5 0 5th 5.028 5th 48.5 2 5.028 0.300

6th 47.0 1 4.762 0.275

1st Calai, Fred 50 3 1st 2.904 7th 47.5 0 6.055 0.275

2nd Ruppert, Mike 50 2 2nd 3.369 8th 46.0 0 6.023 0.275

3rd Webb, Shannon 50 2 3rd 3.429 9th 46.0 1 6.034 0.275

10th 44.5 0 5.490 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Calai, Fred Y 1 R 35 7.653 12 12 50 3 4.998 1 5 42.5 3 6.326 11 9 18 13 16

Steelman, Bob Y 2  48 1 7.075 8 10 47 2 5.659 5 7 47.5 3 6.367 5 10 8 14 13

Ruppert, Mike Y 3  50 3.705 1 1 50 2 3.369 2 2 50.0 2 3.537 1 2 1 2 1

Knotts, Terry Y 4  48 2 6.719 6 9 41 5.567 10 6 44.5 2 6.143 9 8 16 11 14

McWhorter, Mike Y 5  49 1 6.095 5 8 45 3.429 7 3 47.0 1 4.762 6 3 9 4 6

Thomas, Anthony Y 6  49 3 7.247 4 11 50 2 3.903 3 4 49.5 5 5.575 2 5 2 7 4

Watkins Jr, Will Y 7  48 3.972 11 5 44 8.073 9 10 46.0 0 6.023 8 6 10 8 8

Suttle, Dan Y 8  48 3.912 10 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Loudin, Logan Y 9 RJ 48 1 5.741 7 7 44 6.327 8 8 46.0 1 6.034 7 7 11 9 9

Watkins, Garrett Y 10  50 5.598 2 6 47 8.161 6 11 48.5 0 6.880 4 11 5 16 12

Watkins Sr, Will Y 11  49 3 3.900 3 3 48 2.904 4 1 48.5 3 3.402 3 1 21 1 2

Landrum, Christie Y 12 RF 48 3.746 9 2 41 7.233 11 9 44.5 0 5.490 10 4 15 6 10

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Parker, Chase Y 1  48 9.149 4 7 43 5.625 7 5 45.5 0 7.387 7 6 13 17 15

Ziems, Chris Y 2  49 6.486 2 4 46 5.623 5 4 47.5 0 6.055 4 3 7 10 7

Pannell, JR Y 3  46 6.547 6 5 45 13.617 6 10 45.5 0 10.082 6 9 14 20 19

Pasquet, Henry Y 4  41 4.304 9 2 22 8.264 10 8 31.5 0 6.284 10 4 20 12 17

Cremeans, Reece Y 5  47 1 8.319 5 6 49 1 5.377 2 2 48.0 2 6.848 3 5 6 15 11

Steelman, Benny Y 6  46 9.534 7 9 46 2 13.497 4 9 46.0 2 11.516 5 10 12 21 18

Jarrell, JC Y 7  48 4.778 3 3 49 2 5.277 1 1 48.5 2 5.028 2 2 4 5 5

Watkins, David Y 8 R 40 9.165 10 8 32 7.713 9 7 36.0 0 8.439 9 7 19 18 21

Webb, Shannon Y 9 R 50 2 3.432 1 1 47 1 5.480 3 3 48.5 3 4.456 1 1 3 3 3

Anderson, Paul Y 10  45 12.180 8 10 41 6.968 8 6 43.0 0 9.574 8 8 17 19 20

Webb, Logan Y 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Target 2 Aggregate Relay Class
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Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group McWhorter, Mike Cremeans, Reece

Watkins Sr, Will Ziems, Chris Ziems, Chris

Jarrell, JC Jarrell, JC Watkins, Garrett

Ruppert, Mike Watkins Jr, Will Jarrell, JC

McWhorter, Mike Loudin, Logan Webb, Shannon

Landrum, Christie #N/A

Webb, Shannon Webb, Shannon Thomas, Anthony

McWhorter, Mike Thomas, Anthony Calai, Fred

Watkins Sr, Will Ruppert, Mike Ruppert, Mike

Ruppert, Mike Watkins Sr, Will Watkins Sr, Will

IBS 1000 Yard Match #5 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Knotts, Terry 97.0 5 1st 4.544 1st 97.0 5 6.220 0.805

2nd Calai, Fred 97.0 4 2nd 6.220 2nd 95.5 2 4.544 0.770

3rd Thomas, Anthony 96.0 4 3rd 6.743 3rd 94.0 0 6.743 0.210

4th Steelman, Benny 94.0 0 4th 6.750 4th 96.0 4 7.878 0.175

5th Pannell, JR 92.5 0 5th 6.841 5th 91.0 1 6.750 0.175

6th 97.0 4 8.548 0.175

1st Knotts, Terry 99 5 1st 3.893 7th 84.0 0 6.841 0.175

2nd Calai, Fred 99 3 2nd 4.731 8th 83.0 0 7.412 0.175

3rd McWhorter, Mike 98 2 3rd 4.932 9th 92.5 0 12.550 #N/A

10th 85.0 0 9.208 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Calai, Fred Y 1 R 95 1 8.822 2 6 99 3 8.273 2 4 97.0 4 8.548 2 6 2 9 6

Steelman, Bob Y 2  75 5.484 6 3 93 8.197 6 3 84.0 0 6.841 5 3 8 5 7

Ruppert, Mike Y 3  dq dq DQ DQ 96 2 9.907 5 7 DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 4  95 4.932 3 2 99 5 7.508 1 2 97.0 5 6.220 1 2 1 2 1

McWhorter, Mike Y 5  93 3.893 4 1 98 2 5.194 3 1 95.5 2 4.544 4 1 12 1 2

Thomas, Anthony Y 6  96 1 6.862 1 4 96 3 8.894 4 5 96.0 4 7.878 3 4 3 7 4

Watkins Jr, Will Y 7  78 6.903 5 5 88 9.087 7 6 83.0 0 7.995 6 5 10 8 11

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Parker, Chase Y 1  57 13.736 7 7 82 14.553 5 5 69.5 0 14.145 6 6 11 12 12

Ziems, Chris Y 2  85 8.367 5 5 85 10.049 4 3 85.0 0 9.208 4 4 7 10 10

Pannell, JR Y 3  97 8.300 1 4 88 16.799 3 6 92.5 0 12.550 2 5 5 11 9

Pasquet, Henry Y 4  90 1 7.001 4 3 92 6.498 2 1 91.0 1 6.750 3 2 6 4 5

Cremeans, Reece Y 5  71 9.555 6 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Benny Y 6  92 6.576 3 2 96 6.910 1 2 94.0 0 6.743 1 1 4 3 3

Jarrell, JC Y 7  93 4.731 2 1 73 10.093 6 4 83.0 0 7.412 5 3 9 6 8

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group Calai, Fred Pasquet, Henry

McWhorter, Mike Steelman, Bob Thomas, Anthony

Steelman, Bob Pasquet, Henry Jarrell, JC

Jarrell, JC Jarrell, JC Steelman, Benny

Knotts, Terry Pannell, JR #N/A

Ziems, Chris #N/A

Steelman, Benny Steelman, Benny Calai, Fred

Pasquet, Henry Thomas, Anthony Pannell, JR

McWhorter, Mike Knotts, Terry Knotts, Terry

Knotts, Terry McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike

IBS 1000 Yard Match #5 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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TAC

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Steelman, Bob 45.5 2 1st 5.368 1st 48.0 3 5.368 0.330

2nd Anderson, Paul 44.0 0 2nd 10.488 2nd 42.0 0 10.488 0.330

3rd Sparks, Frank 42.0 0 3rd 10.777 3rd 44.0 0 11.329 #N/A

4th Burgin, Tony 33.0 0 4th 11.329 4th 45.5 2 11.614 #N/A

5th Suttle, Dan 48.0 3 5th 11.614 5th 33.0 0 10.777 #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

1st Suttle, Dan 50 2 1st 4.397 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

2nd Steelman, Bob 49 2 2nd 6.338 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

3rd Suttle, Dan 46 1 3rd 6.652 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan Y 8  50 2 4.397 1 1 46 1 6.338 1 1 48.0 3 5.368 1 1 5 1 1

Sparks, Frank Y 9 R 43 8.445 3 2 41 12.530 3 3 42.0 0 10.488 3 2 3 2 2

Anderson, Paul Y 10  45 13.604 2 3 43 9.054 2 2 44.0 0 11.329 2 3 2 4 3

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Bob Y 8  49 2 6.652 1 1 42 16.575 1 2 45.5 2 11.614 1 2 1 5 4

Burgin, Tony Y 9 R 40 11.321 2 2 26 10.232 2 1 33.0 0 10.777 2 1 4 3 5

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Bob Burgin, Tony #N/A

Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Bob #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Burgin, Tony Anderson, Paul #N/A

Anderson, Paul Steelman, Bob #N/A

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Steelman, Bob

Sparks, Frank Sparks, Frank Suttle, Dan

IBS 1000 Yard Match #5TAC
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Tactical/TAC Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Thomas, Anthony 69.5 3 1st 7.419 1st 69.5 3 8.269

2nd Steelman, Benny 69.5 1 2nd 7.446 2nd 65.3 1 7.446

3rd Calai, Fred 67.0 3 3rd 7.885 3rd 69.5 1 9.420

4th Ruppert, Mike 65.5 1 4th 8.269 4th 65.5 1 7.419

5th McWhorter, Mike 65.3 1 5th 8.521 5th 67.0 3 7.885

6th 65.3 1 8.521

1st Pannell, JR 96 2 1st 3.408 7th 63.5 3 8.721

8th 62.5 2 9.550

9th 61.3 1 10.567

10th 65.0 2 14.479

Jarrell, JC Y 1  8.760 8.682 8.721 6 43.5 83.5 63.5 8 3 14 7 3 12 36

Ruppert, Mike Y 2  6.269 8.568 7.419 1 40.5 90.5 65.5 4 1 4 13 2 4 23

Steelman, Benny Y 3  6.679 12.161 9.420 7 46.5 92.5 69.5 2 1 5 3 9 3 20

Ziems, Chris Y 4  7.089 14.045 10.567 9 40.5 82.0 61.3 12 1 7 14 13 13 47

McWhorter, Mike Y 5  5.939 8.954 7.446 2 43.5 87.0 65.3 5 1 2 6 4 8 20

Cremeans, Reece Y 6  12.973 15.985 14.479 14 42.5 87.5 65.0 7 2 20 8 14 7 49

Thomas, Anthony Y 7 R 7.257 9.281 8.269 4 46.0 93.0 69.5 1 3 8 4 5 1 18

Watkins Sr, Will N 8  DQ DQ DQ

Webb, Shannon N 9  DQ DQ DQ

Loudin, Logan N 10 JR DQ DQ DQ

Watkins, Garrett N 11  DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 1  9.230 12.216 10.723 10 36.5 89.0 62.8 9 2 16 18 10 6 50

Parker, Chase Y 2  9.455 13.152 11.303 13 40.0 72.0 56.0 14 0 17 16 11 14 58

Pasquet, Henry Y 3  7.729 13.892 10.810 11 32.0 85.0 58.5 13 0 11 20 12 10 53

Steelman, Bob Y 4  7.784 11.316 9.550 8 41.0 84.0 62.5 10 2 12 12 8 11 43

Pannell, JR Y 5  10.750 10.940 10.845 12 37.5 86.5 62.0 11 3 19 17 7 9 52

Watkins Jr, Will Y 6  6.841 10.200 8.521 5 41.5 89.0 65.3 6 1 6 10 6 5 27

Calai, Fred Y 7  8.664 7.107 7.885 3 41.5 92.5 67.0 3 3 13 11 1 2 27

Landrum, Christie N 8 FR DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan N 9  DQ DQ DQ

Watkins, David N 10  DQ DQ DQ

Anderson, Paul N 11  DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #6 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor

Ruppert, Mike Thomas, Anthony
McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike

Calai, Fred Steelman, Benny
Thomas, Anthony Ruppert, Mike
Watkins Jr, Will Calai, Fred

Best Target Score Best Target Group Watkins Jr, Will
Ruppert, Mike Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Bob
Ziems, Chris

Cremeans, Reece
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Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Watkins Sr, Will 48.5 1 1st 4.865 1st 49.0 3 4.865 0.935

2nd Steelman, Benny 46.5 0 2nd 5.939 2nd 43.5 0 5.939 0.660

3rd Thomas, Anthony 46.0 1 3rd 6.035 3rd 46.5 0 6.679 0.605

4th Webb, Shannon 44.0 2 4th 6.269 4th 42.0 0 6.035 0.330

5th McWhorter, Mike 43.5 0 5th 6.679 5th 46.0 1 7.257 0.275

6th 48.5 1 7.571 0.275

1st Thomas, Anthony 50 1 1st 3.408 7th 44.0 2 7.511 0.275

2nd Jarrell, JC 49 3 2nd 3.781 8th 41.5 1 6.841 0.275

3rd Watkins, Garrett 49 2 3rd 4.614 9th 40.5 0 6.269 0.275

10th 40.5 1 7.089 0.275

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Jarrell, JC Y 1  49 3 4.880 2 5 38 12.639 11 11 43.5 3 8.760 6 10 6 14 11

Ruppert, Mike Y 2  43 3.408 8 1 38 9.130 10 8 40.5 0 6.269 11 4 12 4 9

Steelman, Benny Y 3  45 5.530 6 7 48 7.828 2 6 46.5 0 6.679 3 5 2 5 3

Ziems, Chris Y 4  35 4.614 11 3 46 1 9.564 5 9 40.5 1 7.089 10 6 13 7 10

McWhorter, Mike Y 5  48 5.416 5 6 39 6.461 9 3 43.5 0 5.939 7 2 5 2 2

Cremeans, Reece Y 6  43 18.678 9 11 42 7.268 6 4 42.5 0 12.973 8 11 7 20 14

Thomas, Anthony Y 7 R 50 1 3.781 1 2 42 10.732 7 10 46.0 1 7.257 4 7 3 8 5

Watkins Sr, Will Y 8  49 1 6.438 4 8 48 8.703 3 7 48.5 1 7.571 2 9 1 10 6

Webb, Shannon Y 9  41 7.575 10 10 47 2 7.447 4 5 44.0 2 7.511 5 8 4 9 7

Loudin, Logan Y 10 JR 44 6.836 7 9 40 5.234 8 2 42.0 0 6.035 9 3 8 3 4

Watkins, Garrett Y 11  49 2 4.780 3 4 49 1 4.950 1 1 49.0 3 4.865 1 1 20 1 1

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 1  38 6.707 8 1 35 11.752 8 10 36.5 0 9.230 8 6 17 16 18

Parker, Chase Y 2  43 11.384 6 8 37 7.525 3 4 40.0 0 9.455 5 7 15 17 17

Pasquet, Henry Y 3  37 9.376 10 7 27 6.081 10 2 32.0 0 7.729 9 2 19 11 16

Steelman, Bob Y 4  47 2 9.043 1 6 35 6.525 5 3 41.0 2 7.784 3 3 11 12 12

Pannell, JR Y 5  45 1 12.330 5 10 30 9.169 9 7 37.5 1 10.750 6 9 16 19 19

Watkins Jr, Will Y 6  45 1 7.858 4 3 38 5.824 2 1 41.5 1 6.841 2 1 9 6 8

Calai, Fred Y 7  47 1 8.199 2 4 36 9.128 4 6 41.5 1 8.664 1 4 10 13 13

Landrum, Christie Y 8 FR 38 11.765 9 9 35 8.023 6 5 36.5 0 9.894 7 8 18 18 20

Suttle, Dan Y 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ 46 1 9.321 1 8 DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Watkins, David Y 10  46 7.677 3 2 35 9.960 7 9 40.5 0 8.819 4 5 14 15 15

Anderson, Paul Y 11  41 8.650 7 5 dq dq DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #6 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Watkins, Garrett Watkins, Garrett Watkins, Garrett

McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike Watkins Sr, Will

Loudin, Logan Steelman, Benny Steelman, Benny

Ruppert, Mike Loudin, Logan McWhorter, Mike

Steelman, Benny Thomas, Anthony Suttle, Dan

Thomas, Anthony Watkins Jr, Will Ruppert, Mike

Ziems, Chris Ruppert, Mike Watkins Jr, Will

Ziems, Chris Thomas, Anthony

Best Target Score Best Target Group Watkins Sr, Will Knotts, Terry

Ruppert, Mike Webb, Shannon Steelman, Bob
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Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Thomas, Anthony 93.0 2 1st 7.107 1st 92.5 2 7.107 0.770

2nd Steelman, Benny 92.5 1 2nd 8.568 2nd 90.5 1 8.568 0.595

3rd Ruppert, Mike 90.5 1 3rd 8.682 3rd 93.0 2 9.281 0.560

4th Watkins Jr, Will 89.0 0 4th 8.954 4th 89.0 0 10.200 0.210

5th Knotts, Terry 89.0 2 5th 9.281 5th 87.0 1 8.954 0.175

6th 92.5 1 12.161 0.175

1st Pannell, JR 96 2 1st 5.864 7th 83.5 0 8.682 0.175

2nd Steelman, Benny 94 1 2nd 6.617 8th 86.5 2 10.940 #N/A

3rd Calai, Fred 93 2 3rd 7.597 9th 89.0 2 12.216 #N/A

10th 84.0 0 11.316 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Jarrell, JC Y 1  86 8.766 6 2 81 8.598 7 3 83.5 0 8.682 6 2 11 3 7

Ruppert, Mike Y 2  93 1 9.303 2 3 88 7.833 3 2 90.5 1 8.568 3 1 3 2 2

Steelman, Benny Y 3  94 1 14.797 1 7 91 9.525 2 4 92.5 1 12.161 2 5 2 9 6

Ziems, Chris Y 4  80 10.684 7 4 84 17.406 6 6 82.0 0 14.045 7 6 12 13 14

McWhorter, Mike Y 5  88 1 7.919 4 1 86 9.988 5 5 87.0 1 8.954 5 3 7 4 5

Cremeans, Reece Y 6  87 2 12.340 5 5 88 19.629 4 7 87.5 2 15.985 4 7 6 14 11

Thomas, Anthony Y 7  93 1 12.698 3 6 93 1 5.864 1 1 93.0 2 9.281 1 4 1 5 3

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 1  93 2 14.579 1 5 85 9.853 6 4 89.0 2 12.216 2 5 5 10 9

Parker, Chase Y 2  70 15.770 7 6 74 10.534 7 6 72.0 0 13.152 7 6 13 11 13

Pasquet, Henry Y 3  82 19.207 4 7 88 8.576 5 2 85.0 0 13.892 5 7 9 12 12

Steelman, Bob Y 4  78 12.265 5 4 90 10.367 4 5 84.0 0 11.316 6 4 10 8 10

Pannell, JR Y 5  77 10.183 6 2 96 2 11.696 1 7 86.5 2 10.940 4 3 8 7 8

Watkins Jr, Will Y 6  87 11.003 3 3 91 9.397 3 3 89.0 0 10.200 3 2 4 6 4

Calai, Fred Y 7  92 7.597 2 1 93 2 6.617 2 1 92.5 2 7.107 1 1 14 1 1

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #6 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Calai, Fred Calai, Fred Calai, Fred

Ruppert, Mike Ruppert, Mike Thomas, Anthony

Jarrell, JC Thomas, Anthony Steelman, Benny

McWhorter, Mike Watkins Jr, Will Ruppert, Mike

Thomas, Anthony McWhorter, Mike Knotts, Terry

Calai, Fred Pannell, JR #N/A

Calai, Fred Knotts, Terry #N/A

Steelman, Bob #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group Steelman, Benny Pannell, JR

Thomas, Anthony Jarrell, JC McWhorter, Mike
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TAC

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Steelman, Bob 43.0 0 1st 5.854 1st 42.0 0 5.854 0.150

2nd Sparks, Frank 42.5 1 2nd 9.525 2nd 42.5 1 9.525 0.150

3rd Burgin, Tony 41.0 1 3rd 12.358 3rd 43.0 0 12.358 #N/A

4th Anderson, Paul 40.5 0 4th 14.862 4th 41.0 1 14.862 #N/A

5th Suttle, Dan 42.0 0 5th 18.020 5th 40.5 0 18.020 #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

1st Suttle, Dan 47 0 1st 3.855 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

2nd Burgin, Tony 45 1 2nd 7.809 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

3rd Sparks, Frank 44 1 3rd 7.853 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Bob Y 8  44 11.841 2 2 42 12.875 1 2 43.0 0 12.358 1 2 1 3 3

Suttle, Dan Y 9  47 7.853 1 1 37 3.855 2 1 42.0 0 5.854 2 1 5 1 1

Anderson, Paul Y 10  44 13.780 3 3 37 22.259 3 3 40.5 0 18.020 3 3 4 5 5

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Sparks, Frank Y 8  44 1 11.241 1 1 41 7.809 2 1 42.5 1 9.525 1 1 2 2 2

Burgin, Tony Y 9 R 37 15.712 2 2 45 1 14.011 1 2 41.0 1 14.862 2 2 3 4 4

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #6 TAC FAC
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 8, 2023
Tactical/TAC Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Steelman, Bob

Sparks, Frank Sparks, Frank Suttle, Dan

Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob #N/A

Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony #N/A

Anderson, Paul Anderson, Paul #N/A

Sparks, Frank #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A
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